FORM PTO-1595

OMMERCE
1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVE
PATENTS ONL

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Telephone (1997)

02 FC:581

40.00 CH

02-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

nt and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONL 101266	899	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	cord the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ROBERT A. BAUER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1	EATON CORPORATION ATTN: R. A. Johnston EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
Other Execution Date: December 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/432,971, Filed 11 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No </li> </ul>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:  Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON  Name: EATON CORPORATION  Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT  Street Address: EATON CENTER  1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	□ Enclosed  ■ Authoriz  account.	zed to be charged to deposit
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <b>05-0275</b>
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  ROGER A. JOHNSTON  NAME of SENDER  Total number of pages comprising cover	motor of sender	February 1, 2000 DATE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	•	
Commissioner of Patents Box Assigns Washington, D.	ments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardlemark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-10 Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (Company) 10/2000 MARKET 00000006 050275 09432971	and gathering the darding this burden 00C, Washington,	lata needed, and completing and estimate to the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
02/10/2000 MMARNOL 00000006 050275 09432971		

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0517

Attorney Docket No.: 99-mASD-013 (SR)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT A. BAUER, of 504 Michigan Avenue, South Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in:

## MONITORING FLUID CONDITION WITH A SPIRAL ELECTRODE CONFIGURATION

	CONFIGURATION
X	for which <b>We are</b> about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on Nov. 3, 1999, Serial No. 09/432,971 and,
	REAS, <b>EATON CORPORATION</b> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ing its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-4584, is desirous of interest therein;
countries to the December filing date and Nov. 3, 19 for Letters Pate own use and be as fully and encovenant and a applications fo the purpose of further or other	THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON ION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign e said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 11th day of [1999], (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: [09/432,971]. Filed: [1999], preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all application ent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its ethoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, tirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of or Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without recompensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.
Date: Zeit -	Culmility  11-79  Cultivated  Approxist  1-79  Cultivated  Approxist  Inventor Signature, Robert A. Bauer

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0518